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†1454. SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY:  
SHRI RODMAL NAGAR:  
SHRI RAVINDRA SHYAM NARAYAN SHUKLA ALIAS RAVI KISHAN:  
SHRI LALLU SINGH: 
 

पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री 
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government is aware that the existing LPG distribution system 
requires necessary improvements;  
 

(b) if so, the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard;  
 

(c) whether the Government proposes to introduce partnership with the private 
companies for LPG distribution system;  
 

(d) if so, the strategy chalked out in this regard along with the names of the 
companies which have been shortlisted for such partnership in the country including 
Madhya Pradesh; and  
 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor? 
ANSWER 

पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री (श्री धमने्द्र प्रधान) 

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA 
PRADHAN) 
 

(a) & (b) Appointment of LPG distributorships is a continuous process and locations 

for setting up of LPG distributorships are identified based on sale potential 

that makes them commercially viable. As on 01.06.2019, Oil Marketing 

Companies (OMCs) have 23,776 LPG distributors across the country. 

During the last 5 years i.e. from 2014-15 to 2018-19, OMCs have 

commissioned more than 9 thousand LPG distributorships to make LPG 

easily available and accessible to the customers. Further, Government has 

taken various measures to improve the existing LPG distribution system 

which include :- 

(i) directing OMCs that no distributor shall supply refills beyond 15 kms unless 

authorised in writing by the OMCs. 



(ii) directing OMCs to effect intra and inter-company transfer of customers 

keeping in view  the need to provide timely refill delivery to LPG 

consumers.  

(c) to (e) To meet the growing demands of LPG, OMCs have initiated steps for 

establishment of Private Bottling facilities in various areas and have floated 

tenders for 60 locations including in the State of Madhya Pradesh.  

  



 


